Library Statistical Report for January 2013

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)

E-Books (Project Gutenberg)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)

VHS (Adult)

VHS (Children's)

DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)
Cassette (Adult)

Cassette (Children's)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)

CD Music (Young Adult)
Games (Early Literacy)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines
SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YTD
17,431 15,662 -10.1% 15,662
17,987 18,464 2.7% 18,464
889 937 5.4% 937

42 28 -33.3% 28

197 142 -27.9% 142
3,031 3,952 30.4% 3,952
224 180 -19.6% 180
39,801 39,365 -1.1% 39,365
3,045 4,601 51.1% 4,601
175 475 171.4% 475

79 45 -43.0% 45
1,052 341 -67.6% 341
21,068 19,841 -5.8% 19,841
14,815 14,733 -0.6% 14,733
29 128 341.4% 128

66 0 -100.0% 0

70 47 -32.9% 47
5,547 5,417 -2.3% 5,417
759 775 2.1% 775

57 133 133.3% 133
8,788 9,176 4.4% 9,176
1,593 1,141 -28.4% 1,141
0 0 0

38 18 -52.6% 18
1,076 1,150 6.9% 1,150
58,257 58,021 -0.4% 58,021
12,382 11,641 -6.0% 11,641
46,603 47,234 1.4% 47,234
507 608 19.9% 608
59,492 59,483 0.0% 59,483
568 456 -19.7% 456
4,970 5,033 1.3% 5,033
27 32 18.5% 32
5,565 5,621 -0.8% 5,621
163,115 162,390 -0.4% 162,390

163,115 162,390 -0.4%

7,325 6,606 -9.8% 6,606



Number of HOLDS placed
Freegal (Download songs notin circ total)
Beginning bookstock
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during month
Door count
Average daily circulation

Previous
Year
12,007
0
285,423
2,727
5,057
283,093
52,582
1,064
869
52,777
335,870
30
46,782
5,437

Current
Year
14,925
3,396
279,583
1,451
2,701
278,333
55,916
858

519
56,255
334,588
30
47,444
5,413

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments

Downloadable audio -- adult
Downloadable audio -- children
Downloadable audio -- YA

TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments

Downloadable E-Books -- adult
Downloadable E-Books -- children
Downloadable E-Books -- YA

1,150
854
213

83
3,952
2,809

834
309

Percent

Change
24.3%

-2.0%
-46.8%
-46.6%

-1.7%

6.3%
-19.4%
-40.3%

6.6%

-0.4%

1.4%
-0.4%

Current
YTD
14,925
3,396
285,423
1,451
2,701
284,173
52,582
858

519
52,921
337,094
30
47,444
5,413



