## **Library Statistical Report for January 2013**

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	17,431	15,662	-10.1%	15,662
Fiction	17,987	18,464	2.7%	18,464
Magazines/Vertical File	889	937	5.4%	937
E-Books (Net Library)	42	28	-33.3%	28
E-Books (Project Gutenberg)	197	142	-27.9%	142
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	3,031	3,952	30.4%	3,952
Interlibrary Loans	224	180	-19.6%	180
SUBTOTALAdult	39,801	39,365	-1.1%	39,365
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	3,045	4,601	51.1%	4,601
Blu-Ray (Children's)	175	475	171.4%	475
VHS (Adult)	79	45	-43.0%	45
VHS (Children's)	1,052	341	-67.6%	341
DVDs (Adult)	21,068	19,841	-5.8%	19,841
DVDs (Children's)	14,815	14,733	-0.6%	14,733
DVDs (Young Adult)	29	128	341.4%	128
Cassette (Adult)	66	0	-100.0%	0
Cassette (Children's)	70	47	-32.9%	47
CD Spoken (Adult)	5,547	5,417	-2.3%	5,417
CD Spoken (Children's)	759 	775	2.1%	775
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	57	133	133.3%	133
CD Music (Adult)	8,788	9,176	4.4%	9,176
CD Music (Children's)	1,593	1,141	-28.4%	1,141
CD Music (Young Adult)	0	0	50.00/	0
Games (Early Literacy)	38	18	-52.6%	18
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	1,076	1,150	6.9%	1,150
SUBTOTALAV	58,257	58,021	-0.4%	58,021
Children's & Youth Services Circulation	<u>1</u>			
Non-Fiction	12,382	11,641	-6.0%	11,641
Fiction	46,603	47,234	1.4%	47,234
Magazines	507	608	19.9%	608
SUBTOTALChildren's	59,492	<i>59,4</i> 83	0.0%	59,483
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	568	456	-19.7%	456
Fiction	4,970	5,033	1.3%	5,033
Magazines	27	32	18.5%	32
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	5,565	5,521	-0.8%	5,521
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	163,115	162,390	-0.4%	162,390
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC			-0.4% -0.4%	102,330
	163,115	162,390		6.000
In-house usage (not in circ total)	7,325	6,606	-9.8%	6,606

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>YTD</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	12,007	14,925	24.3%	14,925
Freegal (Download songs not in circ total)	0	3,396		3,396
Beginning bookstock	285,423	279,583	-2.0%	285,423
Additions	2,727	1,451	-46.8%	1,451
Withdrawals	5,057	2,701	-46.6%	2,701
Net bookstock	283,093	278,333	-1.7%	284,173
Beginning audiovisual materials	52,582	55,916	6.3%	52,582
Additions	1,064	858	-19.4%	858
Withdrawals	869	519	-40.3%	519
Net audiovisual materials	52,777	56,255	6.6%	52,921
Total Net Materials	335,870	334,588	-0.4%	337,094
Days open during month	30	30		30
Door count	46,782	47,444	1.4%	47,444
Average daily circulation	5,437	5,413	-0.4%	5,413

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio all departments	1,150
Downloadable audio adult	854
Downloadable audio children	213
Downloadable audio YA	83
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books all departments	3,952
Downloadable E-Books adult	2,809
Downloadable E-Books children	834
Downloadable E-Books YA	309